Cayuga County Board of Elections

Keith Batman (D) Katherine Trojnor-Riley (D)
John Camardo (R) ' Roberta Massarini (R)
Commissioners Deputy Commissioners

February 2, 2024

MONTEZUMA MEMORIAL HALL
8102 DOCK ST
'MONTEZUMA, NY 13117

RE: 2024 Election Dates — Polling Place Confirmation

Dear Marie Cronin:

I am writing to confirm that the above location will be a polling place for the following 2024 Election
dates.

Presidential Primary — Tuesday, April 2, 2024

Primary — Tuesday, June 25, 2024
General Election — Tuesday, November 5, 2024

Respectfully,

Cayuga County Board of Elections

157 Genesee Street Basement, Auburn, NY 13021
Office (315) 253-1285 Fax (315) 253-1289
Email: elections@cayugacounty.us



2024 Election Schedule

Presidential Primary is Tuesday, April 2, 2024
Early Voting Saturday, March 23, 2024 — Saturday, March 30, 2024

Saturday, March 23, 2024 - 7:00 am to 4:00 pm
Sunday, March 24, 2024 - 7:00 am to 4:00 pm
Monday, March 25, 2024 - 11:00 am to 8:00 pm
Tuesday, March 26, 2024 — 11:00 am to 8:00 pm
Wednesday, March 27, 2024 - 7:00 am to 4:00 pm
Thursday, March 28, 2024 - 7:00 am to 4:00 pm
Friday, March 29, 2024 - 7:00 am to 4:00 pm
Saturday, March 30, 2024 - 7:00 am to 4:00 pm

Federal Primary is Tuesday, June 25, 2024
Early Voting Saturday, June 15, 2024 — Sunday, June 23, 2024
Specific day by day hourly schedule not yet determined.

General Election is Tuesday, November 5, 2024
Early Voting Saturday, October 26, 2024 - Sunday, November 3, 2024
Specific day by day hourly schedule not yet determined.



